Board of Education Meeting Agenda

Bartelso School District No.57 306 South Washington Street Bartelso, Illinois 62218 Meeting Held in the Boardroom Wednesday, July 17, 2024 Fund Transfer Resolution Hearing - 6:00

Regular Meeting – Immediately Following Resolution Hearing

Jill Spihlmann – President
Jaime Becker – Vice President
Tanya Loepker – Secretary
Michael Schlautman – Board Member
Amanda Brockmeier – Board Member
Keith Monken – Board Member
Luke Winkeler – Board Member

Tom Siegler Superintendent

RESOLUTION HEARING - 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Superintendent's Presentation
- 3. Close the Hearing

REGULAR MEETING - IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING HEARING

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Recognition of visitors and public comments
- 5. Consent Agenda (Review of bills and Superintendent's Report)
- 6. Items For Action:
 - a. Approve the Handbooks for FY25
 - b. Approve Transportation Contract
 - c. Approve Fund Transfer Resolution
 - d. Approve Stipends for FY25
 - e. Approve Superintendent's Contract
 - f. Approve Fees for FY25
 - g. Approve 7/8 Volleyball Coach
- 7. <u>Items for Consideration/Discussion:</u>
 - a. 1st reading PRESS policy updates
 - b. School Board Elections
- 8. Adjourn